

LATL:CS:BM:2019-20

Date : 13.11.2019

BSE LimitedPhiroze Jeejeebhoy
Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001**The National Stock Exchange of India Limited**Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051**Company Code : 532796****Company Code: LUMAXTECH**Subject : **Newspaper Cuttings of Un-audited Financial Results for Q2 FY 2019-20**

Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed copies of the Un-audited Financial Results for Q2 FY 2019-20 published in the Newspapers on 13th November, 2019 viz. the Financial Express (English- All Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi- Delhi Edition) for your records.

The published copies of aforesaid results will also be made available on the website of the Company at www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**



ANIL TYAGI
COMPANY SECRETARY
M. NO. A16825



Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended 31.03.2019 Audited
	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.06.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	
Income from Operations	34,215	34,439	33,614	68,654	61,347	1,25,229
Income before Tax	2,444	2,447	2,186	4,891	3,719	7,168
Income after Tax	2,089	1,904	1,933	3,993	2,875	5,427
Comprehensive income after Tax	1,824	1,914	1,941	3,738	2,826	5,468

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 11th November 2019 and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The above is an extract from the Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended 30th September 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available in the website of the Company www.tnpetro.com and the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board
For Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited
K.T. Vijayagopal
Whole-time Director (Finance) & CFO

Chennai
11th November, 2019

LUMAX  **Lumax Auto Technologies Limited**
Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046
Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech Tel: +91 11 49857832
Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793

DK JAIN
GROUP

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(₹ In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	29,363.04	58,117.07	31,474.08
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	1,851.79	3,647.91	2,692.69
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,851.79	3,647.91	2,163.61
4	Net Profit for the period after tax from Continuing Operations	1,988.85	3,145.84	1,411.96
5	Net Profit for the period before tax from Discontinued Operations	-	948.58	548.77
6	Net Profit for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations	208.18	825.29	362.19
7	Net Profit after tax (including non-controlling interest)	2,197.03	3,971.13	1,774.15
8	Net Profit for the period / year (after taxes and non-controlling interest)	2,291.84	4,035.34	1,823.98
9	Total Comprehensive income for the period/year (after non-controlling interest)	(163.40)	(2,956.87)	(256.46)
10	Equity Share Capital (in ₹)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
11	Earning per share (₹ Per share of face value of ₹ 2 each)			
	Earnings per share for continuing operations: (in ₹)			
	Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	3.06	4.71	2.14
	Earnings per share for Discontinued operations: (in ₹)			
	Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	0.30	1.21	0.54
	Earnings per share for Continuing and Discontinued operations: (in ₹)			
	Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	3.36	5.92	2.68
Key Standalone Financial Information				
1	Revenue from Operations	24,716.95	48,292.85	25,251.34
2	Profit Before Tax from Continuing operations	2,058.51	3,687.88	2,219.60
3	Profit Before Tax from Discontinued operations	-	948.58	548.77
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	2,237.09	1,135.61	1,693.23

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2019. The unaudited results for the current quarter and half year have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019, are available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) or Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Gurugram
Date : November 12, 2019

D K Jain
Chairman

term, margin pressure expected to persist given weak demand environment and BS-VI transition cost. Management's cost focus a benign commodity costs would alleviate the impact though. The management's unwavering focus on profitable growth rather than on chasing market share is encouraging. But the improvement in liquidity and the overall economic activity are key to business revival, the analyst pointed out.

Anand Rathi said 'that the replacement is more to do with higher repair and maintenance cost, especially, post-implementation of axle-load norms. From FY22, we expect a cyclical recovery and, thus, strong volume growth. Scrappage will only when rewarded or penalised. Given the current situation of fleets' operator economics, we believe that the policy would be effective only if fleet owners are rewarded to replace trucks or penalised for using age-old trucks. Mere voluntary scrappage may not work, in our view'.

According to Anand Rathi the Q2FY20 results takeaway were 'discounts at ₹5.25 lakh trucks average realisation is a ₹15.88 lakh and dealer plus factory inventory at 13,200 units. We are assigning a higher multiple as we expect cyclical recovery from FY22 and the risk was lower-than-expected volume growth'.

Reliance Securities analyst said, 'looking ahead, we expect Ashok Leyland to face margin pressure on account of ongoing slowdown and intensifying competitive environment in domestic CV space. However, company would benefit from pre-buying ahead of BS-VI in Q4FY20 to some extent, we believe that we are half way to ongoing cyclical downturn of M&HCV. We would start witnessing recovery post Q2FY20 though at lower pace. M&HCV sales would pick up strongly in FY22'.

Ashok Leyland reported a 93% drop in its profit for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 to ₹39 crore (from ₹528 crore) and 48% drop in revenue to ₹3,929 crore (compared to ₹7,621 crore). Its market share in the M&HCV segment during the quarter declined by 4.7% to 30.4% (35.1% earlier) due to 59% drop in this value segment to 14,637 units (35,628 units previously), said company sources.

Janata 2 - Delhi 2 - 13/11/19

राष्ट्र

सबरीमला में 10 हजार से अधिक पुलिसकर्मियों की होगी तैनाती

तिरुवनंतपुरम, 12 नवंबर (भाषा)।

वाले दो महीने के तीर्थयात्रा मौसम के दौरान सुरक्षा के लिए भगवान अयप्पा मंदिर के आसपास 10 हजार से अधिक

पुलिसकर्मियों को चरणों में तैनात किया जाएगा। महोत्सव के दौरान 10017 पुलिसकर्मियों को तैनात किया जाएगा।

LUMAX



Lumax Auto Technologies Limited

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Rays, New Delhi-110046
Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech Tel: +91 11 49857832
Email: shares@lumaxmall.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793

DK JAIN
GROUP

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(₹ In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	29,363.04	58,117.07	31,474.08
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	1,851.79	3,647.91	2,692.69
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,851.79	3,647.91	2,163.61
4	Net Profit for the period after tax from Continuing Operations	1,988.85	3,145.84	1,411.96
5	Net Profit for the period before tax from Discontinued Operations	-	948.58	548.77
6	Net Profit for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations	208.18	825.29	362.19
7	Net Profit after tax (including non-controlling interest)	2,197.03	3,971.13	1,774.15
8	Net Profit for the period / year (after taxes and non-controlling interest)	2,291.84	4,035.34	1,823.98
9	Total Comprehensive income for the period/year (after non-controlling interest)	(163.40)	(2,956.87)	(256.46)
10	Equity Share Capital (in ₹)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
11	Earning per share (₹ Per share of face value of ₹ 2 each) Earnings per share for continuing operations: (In ₹) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	3.06	4.71	2.14
	Earnings per share for Discontinued operations: (In ₹): Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	0.30	1.21	0.54
	Earnings per share for Continuing and Discontinued operations: (In ₹): Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	3.36	5.92	2.68
Key Standalone Financial Information				
1	Revenue from Operations	24,716.95	48,292.85	25,251.34
2	Profit Before Tax from Continuing operations	2,058.51	3,687.88	2,219.60
3	Profit Before Tax from Discontinued operations	-	948.58	548.77
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	2,237.09	1,135.61	1,693.23

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2019. The unaudited results for the current quarter and half year have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019, are available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) or Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Gurugram
Date : November 12, 2019

D K Jain
Chairman

केआरए लिजिंग लिमिटेड

CIN : L65993DL1990PLC039637; Ph. No: 0124-4746817; E-mail : kraleasing1990@gmail.com; Website: www.kraleasing.com
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: सी-20, एसएमए कोआपरेटिव इन्डस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, जी० टी० करनाल रोड, दिल्ली-110033
कार्यालय: प्लॉट नं० 3, सेक्टर-11, आईएमटी मानेसर, गुडगाँव-122050, हरियाणा

30 सितम्बर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक के स्टैंडअलोन एवं एकीकृत उद्धरित वित्तीय परिणाम

विवरण	एकीकृत			स्टैंडअलोन	
	30.09.2019 को समाप्त तिमाही	30.09.2019 को वर्ष से तिथि तक आकड़े	30.09.2018 को समाप्त तिमाही	30.09.2019 को समाप्त तिमाही	30.09.2019 को वर्ष से तिथि तक आकड़े
अनअंकेसित	अनअंकेसित	अनअंकेसित	अनअंकेसित	अनअंकेसित	अनअंकेसित
संचालन से आय (नेट)	75.12,212.00	1,47,73,961.00	85,97,115.00	73,15,749.00	1,48,81,961.00

अ
पर
सुर
ब
हु
माँ
पर
से
हु
ने
अ
पू
अ
है
इ
के
मा
न
अ
अ
ल
ख
है
अ
इ
वि
मा
म
ए
इ
पू
इ
ब
अ
ह
ह
वि